
Wentworth Inst. (1-2) -vs- Nichols (0-2)
3/25/2006 at Dudley, Mass. ()

 
 

 
 
Wentworth Inst. Goals: Ryan McGovern (2); Joe Marcel (2); Zak Smola (1); Matt Jennings (1); Russ Peterson (1); Kyle Begin (1) 
Assists: Ryan McGovern (2); Russ Peterson (1) 
 
Nichols Goals: Peter Smyth (2); Mark Buckley (2); Tim Clark (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Mark Buckley 1st/14:36; Bob Lemelin 1st/03:25; Thomas Zygmant 1st/08:08; Michael Carven 1st/01:32; Peter Smyth 2nd/09:23;
Lucas Wilson 2nd/06:04; Bob Lemelin 2nd/02:56; Paul Ridge 2nd/12:48; Michael Black 2nd/02:05; Jimmy Ferola 3rd/11:11; Ryan Sears
3rd/10:13; Michael Carven 3rd/04:51; Bob Lemelin 3rd/03:18; Lucas Wilson 4th/02:12; Thomas Zygmant 3rd/07:16; Ryan McGovern
3rd/05:41; Chris Wesche 3rd/03:00; Paul Ridge 3rd/00:26; Peter Smyth 3rd/13:19; Bob Lemelin 3rd/07:51;  4th/06:05; Matthew Grant
4th/09:06; Nick Lambros 4th/09:06

Date: 3/25/2006
Attendance: 75

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth Inst. 2 2 1 3 8
Nichols 1 0 1 3 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth Inst. 7 7 7 10 31
Nichols 3 0 9 14 26

Shots On Goal
Wentworth Inst. 6 7 6 8 27
Nichols 2 4 7 10 23

Saves
Wentworth Inst. 1 4 6 7 18
Nichols 4 5 5 5 19

Turnovers
Wentworth Inst. 0 0 0 0 0
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth Inst. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Nichols 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Wentworth Inst. 8 8 8 7 31
Nichols 8 4 6 8 26

Draw Controls
Wentworth Inst. 0 0 0 0 0
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0

Free-Position Shots
Wentworth Inst. 0 0 0 0 0
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0

Fouls
Wentworth Inst. 1 2 4 2 9
Nichols 3 3 5 3 14



Wentworth Inst. 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Ryan McGovern 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 Joe Marcel 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 9 Tim Lunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 11 Zak Smola 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 14 Chris Wesche 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
M 16 Craig Correia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 17 Nick Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 19 Russ Peterson 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0
M 23 Adam Keniston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 26 Ryan Achatz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 30 Nick Lambros 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
D 34 Nate Vose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dan Britton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ryan DiRico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chris Landry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mark Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Chris Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Thomas Zygmant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stephen Holland 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Matthew Grant 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kyle Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nick Pasco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Matt Jennings 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nik Pappastratis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Steve Iwonicki 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paul Ridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chris Richard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kyle Begin 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
31 Andy Kantorski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Michael Black 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 30 0 0 0 0 0-0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Nick Murphy 0:00 5 18 W



Nichols 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 3 Michael Carven 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
M 4 Lucas Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 9 Peter Smyth 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
M 12 Jimmy Ferola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 21 Mark Buckley 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0
M 22 Tim Clark 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
M 24 Ryan Sears 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 27 Ryan Jacobson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 30 Chris Keating 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 31 Aashish Patel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 33 Bob Lemelin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 39 Craig Moore 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Matt DiBona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Kyle Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Mark Parisi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Erick Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Colin Shields 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Corey Horner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Ryan Cahill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0-0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Chris Keating 0:00 8 19 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIT NC
1st 14:13 Kyle Begin Ryan McGovern 1 0
1st 07:22 Ryan McGovern Unassisted 2 0
2nd 09:09 Joe Marcel Russ Peterson 3 0
1st 04:26 Mark Buckley Unassisted 3 1
2nd 01:13 Russ Peterson Unassisted 4 1
3rd 06:25 Mark Buckley Unassisted 4 2
3rd 01:28 Joe Marcel Ryan McGovern 5 2
4th 11:13 Matt Jennings Unassisted 6 2
4th 06:05 Ryan McGovern Unassisted 7 2
4th 01:53 Peter Smyth Unassisted 7 3
4th 01:16 Peter Smyth Unassisted 7 4
4th 00:59 Tim Clark Unassisted 7 5
4th 00:30 Zak Smola Unassisted 8 5

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:36 NC Mark Buckley OFFSIDE
1st 03:25 NC Bob Lemelin SLAS
1st 08:08 WIT Thomas Zygmant SLSH
1st 01:32 NC Michael Carven UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 09:23 NC Peter Smyth IL
2nd 06:04 NC Lucas Wilson SLSH
2nd 02:56 NC Bob Lemelin CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:48 WIT Paul Ridge HOLDING
2nd 02:05 WIT Michael Black 1:00
3rd 11:11 NC Jimmy Ferola PSH
3rd 10:13 NC Ryan Sears CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 04:51 NC Michael Carven OFFS
3rd 03:18 NC Bob Lemelin CROSSE IN FACE
4th 02:12 NC Lucas Wilson UNES
3rd 07:16 WIT Thomas Zygmant CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 05:41 WIT Ryan McGovern CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 03:00 WIT Chris Wesche SLSH
3rd 00:26 WIT Paul Ridge FACEOFF VIOLATION
3rd 13:19 NC Peter Smyth GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE
3rd 07:51 NC Bob Lemelin HOLDING
4th 06:05 NC ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
4th 09:06 WIT Matthew Grant SLASHING
4th 09:06 WIT Nick Lambros TRIPPING


